Updates

" RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

AMERICAN RECORDINGS
American Head Charge- (Rick Rubin[rick.rubin@umusic.com])
Man Made God- (Rick Rubin[rick.rubin@umusic.com])

CAPITOL

Sean Lennon- (Andy Slater[andrew.slater@capitolrecords.comy)

The Vines- (Ron Laffitte[ron./affitte@capitolrecords.com))

The Feds- (Perry Watts-Russell[perry.watts-russell@capitolrecords.c/Laurel
Stearns{laurel.stearns@capitolrecords.com])

The Music- (Ron Laffitte[ron./affitte@capitolrecords.com])

Borialis- (Andy Slater[andrew.slater@capitolrecords.com])

Van Hunt- (Andy Slater[andrew.slater@capitolrecords.com])

OK Go- (Andy Slater[andrew.slater@capitolrecords.com))

Ed Harcourt- (Perry Watts-Russell[perry.watts-russell@capitolrecords.c)

COLUMBIA/SONY

Mourning Glory- (Greg Boggs[greg_boggs@sonymusic.com))
Jean Style- (Marc Jordan[marc_jordan@sonymusic.com))
DREAMWORKS NASHVILLE

Jimmy Wayne- (James Stroud[jstroud@dreamworksrec.com])
FULL SURFACE/] RECS.

Young Wun- ( Swizz Beatz)

Mashonda Tifrere- ( Swizz Beatz)

HOLLYWOOD
Paris Dozier- (Rob Cavallo[rob.cavallo@disney.com])

New On The Charts This Month
LONDON/SIRE
Sarah Hudson- (Joanna Ifrah[joanna.ifrah@/ondon-sire.com])
MCA

Christina Vidal- (Clyde Lieberman|clyde.lieberman@umusic.com]/Gary
Ashley[gary.ashley@umusic.com])

Shawty Redd- (Naim Ali[naim.ali@umusic.com])

Sigur Ros- (Joel Mark[joel. mark@umusic.com])

Vi3- (Gary Ashley[gary.ashley@umusic.com])

MCA/BIG YARD

Rayvon- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com])

Ricardo “Rik Rok” Ducent- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com])
Prince Midas- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com])

Marsha & Brian- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com))

Tony Gold- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com])

MOTOWN
Jose Gacia Ruffin- (Damien Blyden[damien.blyden@umusic.com])

Jene Snyder- (Shante Paige[shante.paige@umusic.com]/Kedar
Massenberg[kedar.massenberg@umusic.com])

REPUBLIC/UNIVERSAL
Mushroomheads- (Tom Mackay[tom.mackay@umusic.com]/Corey
Roberts[corey.roberts@umusic.com])

ROBBINS ENT.(BMG)

Dee Dee- (Cory Robbins[crobbins@robbinsent.com])

Laut Sprecher- (John Parker[jparker@robbinsent.com])
Wendy Phillips- (Cory Robbins[crobbins@robbinsent.com])

UNIVERSAL

Pretty Willie- (Sal Guastella[sal.guastella@umusic.com])
\']

D-Fuse- (Steven Abbott[steven.abbott@v2music.com))
Col. Parker- (Andy Gershon[andy.gershon@v2music.com])

VIRGIN(EMI)
Transmatic- (Jason Markey[jasonmarkey@immortalrecords.com])
Latrece- (Ashley Newton[ashley.newton@virgin-records.com])

Alle

AUDIUM RECORDS

To distrib. ‘The Complete Limelight Sesssions’ of producer Harry Binde, including early

Shania Twain recordings

BIG YARD RECORDS

Formed by Shaggy through MCA Records

FULL SURFACE RECORDS

Formed by Swizz Beatz through J Records
KINETEC RECORDS

To distrib. UK's Cream Records in North America
MUSIC CITY ARTISTS

New booking agency formed by Steve Pritchard
NAVARRE RECORDS

To distrib. Cleopatra Records of Brian Perera
TRAUMA RECORDS

In joint venture with 1X Ent. of producer Big Tank
UNIVERSAL RECORDS

To distrib. No Limit Records of Master P




Al

WARNER RECORDS

Acquires 143 Records of David Foster
ZOMBA RECORDS

Acquires Mojo Records

A.P.A.

Laughter Arts Festival

AMERICAN TALENT AGENCY

Trick Daddy

ARTIST GROUP INT'L.

Days Of The New

ARTISTDIRECT

Tweaker

ARTISTS WORLDWIDE

Hanoi Rocks, Apoptygma Berzerk, Channel 3, Remainz, F-8
w/Leif Garrett, The Newlydeads

ASHLEY TALENT INT'L.

Hair Of The Dog

BUDDY LEE ATTRN'S.

Chris Knight, Jason White, Joe Diffie, Pin Monkey, Tom
Rushlow

C.AA.

The Apex Theory, Dave Navarro, Econoline Crush, Emma
Bunton, Eurythmics, Flickerstick, Godhead, Hoobastank,
Keke Wyatt, Lil Bow Wow, Mary J. Blige, Melanie B.,
Pressure 4-5, The Product G&B, Ronan Keating, S Club 7,
Sound Tribe Sector 9, Steps, Spice Girls, Syleena Johnson,
Tank, Victoria Beckham, Westlife, Will Hoge, Willa Ford,
Alicia Keys, Bad Company

DALE MORRIS & ASSOCIATES

Mike Walker

ENTOURAGE TALENT ASSOCIATES

Skindive

EVOLUTION TALENT .

Big Dumb Face, Book Of Love, Christina Milian, Dante
Thomas, Debelah Morgan, Diecast, DJ Cassidy, The
Donnas, Jive Jones, Joey Mcintyre, Jordan Knight, Leslie
Carter, Svala, Little T And One Track Mike, Tamia, Madison
Avenue, Mikiala, Neuroti, Nothingface, Static Revenger,
Q-Burns Abstract Message, Wave, Tonya Mitchell

FLUSH ENT. BOOKING

Nelly

HIGH ROAD TOURING

Chocolate Genius, Kevin Tihista, Nashville Pussy, Pete
Francis, Sam Phillips, Sparklehorse, The Sound Of Urchin,
Steve Kimock

I.C.M.

Jeff Richards, Jim Brickman

INT'L. MUSIC NETWORK

Caetano Veloso, Karsh Kale, Kathy Mattea, Kevin
Mahogany

LITTLE BIG MAN

Alfie, Brothers Creeggan, Ed Harcourt, Wellwater
Conspiracy

Updates

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS

Nancy Wilson & Ramsey Lewis, Brian Wilson, Love Seed,
Mama Jump, MONOVOX, Oysterhead, Pork Tornado,
Norah Jones

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS(NASH.)

Mariachi Sol De Mexico, Richie Jones, Robert Lee
Castleman

MUSIC CITY ARTISTS

Williams & Ree, James Gregory

OZARK TALENT

Savoy Brown w/Kim Simmonds

P.O.W.

Amina, Chab Mami, The Human League, Jeff Lorber,
Natacha Atlas, Ronny Jordan

PARADISE ARTISTS .

Esteban, Vince Vance & The Valiants, Temptations
w/Dennis Edwards

PINNACLE ENT.

Machine Head

ROGUE ENT.

Lovehammers

ROSEBUD AGENCY

Booker T & The MGs

SKYLINE MUSIC

Roger McGuinn

TED KURLAND ASSOC'S.

Makato Ozone, Nocholas Payton, The Manhattan Transfer,
Pat Martino

THE AGENCY GROUP

Alice Deejay, Sunny Day Real Estate, American Pearl, Long
Beach Dub Alistars, The Arsonists, Biohazard, Devo, Blinker
The Star, The Baldwin Brothers, Chumbawamba, Color,
Wakefield, Dry Kill Logic, Jeremy Enigk, Julian Clary, Lake
Trout, Linde, Marcy Playground, Miranda Lee Richards
THE BILLIONS CORP.

Bulifrog F/Kid Koala, DJ Food, Mr. Scruff, Preston School Of
Industry, Corn Sisters :
THE KORK AGENCY

Atmosphere, The Four Corners, Louie Austen, The
Witnessess, Xbxrx

WILLIAM MORRIS

Rascal Flats, Diana Krall

New On The Charls This Month

LIPPMAN ENT.

Evan & Jaron

LOVE & HAPPINESS PROD’'NS.
Nate Dogg

MBK ENT.

Alicia Keys

MOREY MGM'T. GROUP
Vanessa Williams, Clint Black
PARAGON ENT.

Atticus Fault, David Baerwald, David Ricketts, Jim
Lauderdale, Modest Mouse
Q PRIME

Nickel Creek

Q PRIME

Garbage

RUCO INC.

RuPaul

SDM MGM'T.

The Knitters

Nelly

TBA ENT.

Bad Company

WRIGHT ENT. GROUP
Dante Thomas, Triple Image

Major Publishing Signings

3 ARTIST MGM'T.

The Promise Ring, Scapegoat Wax, SIMS
AG & ASSOC'S.

The O'Jays

BIG LIFE MGM'T.

Tanita Tikaram

DAVE KAPLAN MGM'T.

PAX217

DREAMCATCHER ARTIST MGM'T.
Billy Dean

GARY KIRFIRST MGM'T.

Live

ACUFF-ROSE MUSIC

Karen Staley

BMG MUSIC

Extends deal with Bill Luther

BROOKLYN MUSIC

Jay Warner's new publishing company, has signed Pants
Down Music of Bill Cuoma, Songskill Music of Beeb
Birtles(of Little River Band), Bright Tunes Music, Margo
Music and Jingle House Music of The Tokens, as well as
their B.T. Puppy masters

DESTON SONGS

Liz Hengber signed to Nashville division

EMI MUSIC

Signs Jorge Moreno

UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBL'G.

Sign Swizz Beatz

Obituaries

PASSINGS THIS MONTH
Leon Brettler, Seymour Heller, James L. Logsdon, Joe
Lubin, Charles Witham ’

Alddress Changes & Comections

BRICKMAN MUSIC

(Formerly Edge Ent.) 4742 Beck Ave., L.A., CA 91602
(818)760-1868 Fax:(818)760-1807

NENE MUSIK PROD'NS.

340 Montross Ave., Peekskill, NY 10566 (914)737-7936
Fax:(914)737-2002





